
8/9/2023 9:56:43 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 1402 HIGHRISE/MAIN ST GIRARD CENTRAL ACAD AM 

Middletown City School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:1402 HIGHRISE/MAIN ST GIRARD

14 

NELSON, WENDY

CENTRAL ACADEMY

06:28 am

07:20 am

51:34

15.01 mi.

44

44

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

06:13 am N/A

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:28 am Vehicle Service CenterGARAGE

6:37 am MINNESOTA ST @ TWENTIETH AVESTART 1

6:38 am MINNESOTA ST @ EIGHTEENTH AVESTOP 4

6:40 am MINNESOTA ST @ FOURTEENTH AVESTOP 1

6:43 am ELEVENTH AVE @ MINNESOTA STSTOP 1

6:45 am ELM ST @ GARDEN AVESTOP 1

6:47 am ELM ST@DELAWARE AVESTOP 2

6:48 am FOURTEENTH AVE @ CURTIS STSTOP 2

6:51 am CALUMET AVE @ YOUNG STSTOP 6

6:53 am GARFIELD ST@FOREST AVESTOP 1

6:55 am YOUNG ST@FOREST AVESTOP 2

6:56 am YOUNG ST @ WOODLAWN AVESTOP 5

6:59 am GIRARD AVE @ BALTIMORE STSTOP 1

7:00 am GIRARD AVE @ GARFIELD STSTOP 1

7:01 am GARFIELD ST @ FAIRFIELD AVESTOP 1

7:03 am FAIRMOUNT AVE@GARFIELD STSTOP 1

7:04 am WOODLAWN AVE@GARFIELD STSTOP 8

7:08 am GIRARD AVE @ VENDERVEER STSTOP 2

7:10 am FIRST AVE@MAIN STSTOP 1

7:12 am BROAD ST @ SMITH PARK ENTRANCESTOP 3

7:20 am CENTRAL ACADEMYDEST 44

Route Last Updated: 8/3/2023



8/9/2023 9:56:43 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 2502 ABERDEEN/ROSEDALE/GRAND CENTRAL ACAD AM 

Middletown City School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:2502 ABERDEEN/ROSEDALE/GRAND

25

SHABLAK, JILL

CENTRAL ACADEMY

06:31 am

07:17 am

46:37

14.72 mi.

83

83

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

06:16 am N/A

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:31 am Vehicle Service CenterGARAGE

6:34 am 4209 ROOSEVELT BLVDSTART

6:34 am 4203/4205 Roosevelt BlvdSTOP 1

6:35 am 4107/4109 Roosevelt BlvdSTOP 2

6:37 am 3001/3003 ROOSEVELT BLVDSTOP 1

6:37 am GRAND AVE @ FLORENCE STSTOP 4

6:39 am SHERMAN AVE @ STANLEY STSTOP 1

6:40 am S SUTPHIN ST@MIDTONIA VILLAGE APARTMENTSSTOP 1

6:41 am S SUTPHIN ST @SHERMAN AVESTOP 1

6:41 am S SUTPHIN ST @ CHRISTEL AVESTOP 2

6:42 am S SUTPHIN ST @ SUPERIOR AVESTOP 1

6:42 am S SUTPHIN ST @ ARLINGTON AVESTOP 3

6:43 am LINDEN AVE @ MOORE STSTOP 2

6:44 am MOORE ST@ARLINGTON AVESTOP 2

6:45 am LOGAN AVE @ MOORE STSTOP 4

6:46 am MOORE ST @ SHERMAN AVESTOP 9

6:47 am MOORE ST @ WOODLAWN AVESTOP 7

6:48 am MOORE ST @ GRAND AVESTOP 1

6:49 am MOORE ST @ QUEEN AVESTOP 1

6:49 am MOORE ST @ HILL AVESTOP 1

6:50 am HILL AVE @ WILSON STSTOP 1

6:51 am HILL AVE @ STANLEY STSTOP 2

6:52 am OLD ROOSEVELT BLVD @ WICOFF STSTOP 1

6:53 am WICOFF ST @ GRAND AVESTOP 1

6:53 am GRAND AVE @ CLEVELAND STSTOP 2

6:55 am HIGHLAND ST@LOPANE AVESTOP 1

6:56 am 2803/2802 LOPANE AVESTOP 2

6:57 am 3002 GRAND AVESTOP 3

6:58 am BARBARA DR@ARLINGTON APTSSTOP 3

6:59 am KENSINGTON ST@ARLINGTON APTSSTOP 1

7:00 am KENSINGTON ST @ SHERMAN AVESTOP 2

7:01 am SHERMAN AVE @ EUCLID STSTOP 1

7:02 am EUCLID ST @ GRAND AVESTOP 1

7:03 am 3404 Grand Av/3406 GRAND AVESTOP 1

7:03 am JACKSON LN @ LAUREL AVESTOP 1

7:04 am SHERMAN AVE @ ROSS STSTOP 1

7:05 am 200 FULTON LNSTOP 1

7:07 am 213 LYLBURN RDSTOP 2

7:07 am CENTRAL @ LYLBURNSTOP 2

7:09 am 502 GIDEON RDSTOP 1

7:10 am 3709/3707 GRAND AVESTOP 1

7:12 am JACKSON LN @ CASSANO'SSTOP 4

7:13 am LEWIS ST @ FIESTA WAYSTOP 1

7:14 am LEWIS ST @ EATON AVESTOP 3

7:17 am CENTRAL ACADEMYDEST 83

Route Last Updated: 8/8/2023



8/9/2023 9:56:43 AM Page 2

Bus Stop Locations For 2502 ABERDEEN/ROSEDALE/GRAND CENTRAL ACAD AM 

Middletown City School District



8/9/2023 9:56:43 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 3102 CNTRL/RSDLE/ABRDN/SHAFOR CENTRAL ACAD AM 

Middletown City School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:3102 CNTRL/RSDLE/ABRDN/SHAFOR

31

COBURN-BRICKNER, ANGELA

CENTRAL ACADEMY

06:19 am

07:19 am

59:12

20.91 mi.

69

69

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

06:04 am N/A

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:19 am Vehicle Service CenterGARAGE

6:24 am 121 CURRYER RDSTART 1

6:25 am 211 CURRYER RDSTOP 1

6:27 am RED BUD DR @ POINCIANA RDSTOP 1

6:28 am N HIGHVIEW RD @ ROSEDALE RDSTOP 3

6:29 am ROSEDALE RD @ THORN HILL LNSTOP 1

6:30 am POINCIANA RD @ SIERRA RDSTOP 2

6:31 am SANTA FE RD @ SHELDON RDSTOP 1

6:33 am 108 KENWOOD DRSTOP 1

6:33 am KENWOOD DR @ CENTRAL AVESTOP 1

6:34 am BELLEMONTE ST @ MANCHESTER AVESTOP 2

6:35 am CENTRAL AVE@MONROE STSTOP 1

6:37 am MANCHESTER AVE @ N GRIMES STSTOP 1

6:37 am MANCHESTER AVE @ IGLEHART STSTOP 1

6:38 am MANCHESTER AVE @ CLARK STSTOP 1

6:38 am CLARK ST @ MANCHESTER RDSTOP 1

6:39 am CLARK ST @ COLUMBIA AVESTOP 2

6:40 am COLUMBIA AVE @ N GRIMES STSTOP 5

6:41 am CHARLES ST @ CARROLL AVESTOP 1

6:43 am WASHINGTON ST @ HENRY AVESTOP 1

6:43 am TYTUS AVE@BEECH STSTOP 2

6:44 am TYTUS AVE @ HUGHES STSTOP 2

6:45 am ELWOOD ST @ PANAMA AVESTOP 2

6:46 am WILMORE DR @ TYTUS AVESTOP 2

6:47 am TYTUS AVE @ MALVERN STSTOP 2

6:49 am MALVERN ST @ HENRY AVESTOP 3

6:50 am MALVERN ST @ VAN AVESTOP 1

6:50 am CRESCENT BLVD @ AUBURN STSTOP 1

6:51 am CLAYTON AVE@PLAINS STSTOP 1

6:53 am MCKINLEY ST @ NORTH AVESTOP 2

6:55 am MCKINLEY ST @ FLEMMING RDSTOP 1

6:56 am ELMO PL@FRANKLIN STSTOP 1

6:57 am FLEMMING RD @ ABERDEEN DRSTOP 2

6:58 am INLAND DR @ MOORMAN PLSTOP 1

6:59 am RICHARDSON DR @ SHARTLE STSTOP 1

7:00 am ARMCO DR @ SHARTLE STSTOP 1

7:01 am 834/836 N UNIVERSITY BLVDSTOP 1

7:02 am 814 N University Blvd/816 N. UNIVERSITY BLVDSTOP 1

7:05 am SUNSET ST @ FISHER AVESTOP 1

7:06 am DIX RD @ FISHER AVESTOP 1

7:08 am LISA LN @ SCHIRM DRSTOP 1

7:08 am SCHIRM DR @ FISHER AVESTOP 2

7:09 am SCHIRM DR @ NELSON RDSTOP 3

7:10 am 1504 N BREIEL BLVDSTOP 2

7:14 am PARK LN@GOLFVIEW DRSTOP 4

7:19 am CENTRAL ACADEMYDEST 69



8/9/2023 9:56:43 AM Page 2

Bus Stop Locations For 3102 CNTRL/RSDLE/ABRDN/SHAFOR CENTRAL ACAD AM 

Middletown City School District

Route Last Updated: 8/7/2023



8/9/2023 9:56:43 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 3202 ROSEVELT LEFFER OXFORD ST CENTRAL ACAD AM 

Middletown City School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:3202 ROSEVELT LEFFER OXFORD ST

32

COX, SKYLAR

CENTRAL ACADEMY

06:24 am

07:13 am

49:13

11.92 mi.

66

66

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

06:09 am N/A

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:24 am Vehicle Service CenterGARAGE

6:28 am VILLAGE DR No IntersectionSTART

6:28 am 3706/3695 VILLAGE DRSTOP 2

6:32 am LEFFERSON RD@SPRING GARDENSTOP 4

6:33 am LEFFERSON RD@BRANDYWINE STSTOP 7

6:35 am LEFFERSON RD@MT VERNONSTOP 7

6:38 am 5105/5104 OCALA DRSTOP 1

6:39 am OCALA DR @ AUDUBON DRSTOP 1

6:40 am AUDUBON DR @ MELROSE LNSTOP 1

6:41 am 6954 HENDRICKSON RDSTOP 1

6:43 am CAPRICE DR @ HALIFAX CTSTOP 1

6:45 am CAPRICE DR@SAYBROOKE DRSTOP 8

6:47 am CAPRICE DR@BRADFORD DRSTOP 2

6:48 am CAPRICE DR @ BUCKINGHAM CTSTOP 4

6:52 am 4916/4917 ROOSEVELT AVESTOP 2

6:54 am WOODRIDGE DR @ WOODRIDGE PARK EASTSTOP 3

6:56 am 4715-4721 ROOSEVELT AVESTOP 1

6:58 am S MARSHALL RD @ SHAWNRAY DRSTOP 1

6:59 am S MARSHALL RD @ BONITA DRSTOP 1

7:00 am BONITA DR @ KENWAY PLSTOP 1

7:03 am AARON DR @ CANTERBURY COMMONS APARTMENTSSTOP 4

7:04 am AARON DR @ CANTERBURY COMMONS APARTMENTSSTOP 7

7:07 am LEFFERSON PARK STOPSTOP 7

7:13 am CENTRAL ACADEMYDEST 66

Route Last Updated: 8/7/2023



8/9/2023 9:56:43 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 3802 JEWELL/ELWOOD/RIVERVIEW CENTRAL ACAD AM 

Middletown City School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:3802 JEWELL/ELWOOD/RIVERVIEW

38 

NELSON, SANDRA

CENTRAL ACADEMY

06:22 am

07:20 am

57:59

19.21 mi.

49

49

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

06:07 am N/A

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:22 am Vehicle Service CenterGARAGE

6:31 am RAYMOND DR @ BEXLEY DRSTART

6:31 am ELLEN DR @ BARNITZ STSTOP 1

6:33 am ELLEN DR@BEXLEY DRSTOP 1

6:34 am WILDWOOD RD @ SORG PLSTOP 3

6:37 am WILDWOOD RD @ JACKSON STSTOP 5

6:40 am ERIE AVE @ WILMORE DRSTOP 1

6:41 am ERIE AVE @ ELWOOD STSTOP 2

6:45 am ELDORA DR@ROYAL PINE APTSSTOP 1

6:46 am CARMODY BLVD @ WILBRAHAM RDSTOP 4

6:48 am WILBRAHAM RD@CITY BUS STOPSTOP 1

6:49 am WILBRAHAM RD @ WINONA DRSTOP 2

6:50 am WINONA DR @ ELDORA DRSTOP 1

6:52 am WINONA DR @ WILBRAHAM RDSTOP 2

6:54 am 3223 Tytus AvenueSTOP 1

6:57 am OHIO AVE @ TEXAS AVESTOP 2

6:59 am WEBBER AVE @ ILLINOIS AVESTOP 12

7:01 am WEBBER AVE @ MANCHESTER RDSTOP 1

7:02 am 3105 MANCHESTER RDSTOP 1

7:03 am YALE DR @ PRINCETON AVESTOP 2

7:06 am 3506 VANNEST AVESTOP 1

7:07 am VANNEST AVE @ SAWYER AVESTOP 1

7:09 am 4111/4112 VANNEST AVESTOP 1

7:12 am 2107 TULLIS DRSTOP 1

7:14 am KREIGER ST @ MILLER RDSTOP 2

7:20 am CENTRAL ACADEMYDEST 49

Route Last Updated: 8/7/2023



8/9/2023 9:56:43 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 4002 QUAIL/ DIXIEHWY/ VICTORIA CENTRAL ACAD AM 

Middletown City School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:4002 QUAIL/ DIXIEHWY/ VICTORIA

40 

FUGATE, VERONICA

CENTRAL ACADEMY

06:34 am

07:29 am

55:07

20.52 mi.

64

64

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

06:19 am N/A

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:34 am Vehicle Service CenterGARAGE

6:38 am HOLLY AVE @ PRIMROSE LNSTART 1

6:39 am HOLLY AVE @ BOYLSTON STSTOP 3

6:40 am VICTORIA AVE@BOYLSTON STSTOP 1

6:41 am VICTORIA AVE @ REGENT DRSTOP 1

6:43 am PRIMROSE LN @ ADRIA CTSTOP 1

6:44 am TERRACE DR @ ARNOLD DRSTOP 1

6:47 am S MARSHALL RD @ CREEK VIEW DRSTOP 3

6:49 am BAVARIANWOOD  CLUBHOUSESTOP 16

6:51 am BAVARIAN ST @ VIENNA FOREST APARTMENTSSTOP 4

6:55 am BURNHAM WOODS DR @ GLASTONBURY CTSTOP 1

6:58 am FRAZER DR @ KAY DRSTOP 1

7:03 am 4821 MANCHESTER RDSTOP 1

7:03 am 1608 CAMBRIDGE DRSTOP 1

7:05 am LONGFORD DR @ LONGFORD CTSTOP 1

7:05 am LONGFORD DR @ CHESHIRE CIRSTOP 3

7:06 am 4611 MANCHESTER RDSTOP 2

7:07 am 1501 N BREIEL BLVDSTOP 1

7:09 am LIMERICK LN @ RIVERVIEW AVESTOP 1

7:10 am RIVERVIEW AVE @ GALWAY CIRSTOP 4

7:11 am RIVERVIEW AVE @ LONDONDERRY DRSTOP 1

7:12 am TIPPERARY DR @ SHANNON WAYSTOP 1

7:14 am WICKLOW DR @ N MARSHALL RDSTOP 1

7:15 am MANCHESTER RD@KEN RIDGE DRSTOP 4

7:17 am 4804 DONHAM DRSTOP 1

7:17 am CAMBRIDGE DR @ OAKVIEW DRSTOP 1

7:18 am ROSEDALE RD @ RACHEL LNSTOP 1

7:21 am QUAIL RUN @ CEDARWOOD CTSTOP 4

7:22 am 615 N MARSHALL RDSTOP 1

7:25 am MARCIE DR @ MARISA DRSTOP 1

7:27 am N HEINKEL RD @ SOPHIE AVESTOP 1

7:29 am CENTRAL ACADEMYDEST 64

Route Last Updated: 8/8/2023



8/9/2023 9:56:43 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 7702 OXF ST/S MAIN/NUMBER AVE CENTRAL ACAD AM 

Middletown City School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:7702 OXF ST/S MAIN/NUMBER AVE

77

MABE, JENNITT

CENTRAL ACADEMY

06:18 am

07:19 am

61:03

17.41 mi.

53

53

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

06:03 am N/A

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:18 am Vehicle Service CenterGARAGE

6:23 am 2309 OXFORD STATE RDSTART

6:24 am NAVAHO ST @ WANETA AVESTOP 1

6:26 am ONEKA AVE @ OTTAWA STSTOP 1

6:27 am WANETA AVE @ SENECA STSTOP 1

6:30 am OMAHA ST @ WANETA AVESTOP 1

6:32 am MOHAWK ST @ ONEKA AVESTOP 2

6:34 am 1515 OXFORD STATE RDSTOP 1

6:35 am HOOD AVE @ ROSLYN DRSTOP 1

6:37 am HOOD AVE @ MORGAN STSTOP 1

6:38 am HOOD AVE @ ANDREW STSTOP 2

6:39 am FINLEY ST @ SHERIDAN AVESTOP 4

6:41 am GLENWOOD AVE@ FINLEY STSTOP 1

6:42 am PERSHING AVE @ OGDEN DRSTOP 1

6:43 am PERSHING AVE @ BRENT DRSTOP 1

6:46 am 400 OXFORD STATE RDSTOP 1

6:47 am LOCUST ST @ MANITEE STSTOP 1

6:50 am 521 DIAMOND LOOPSTOP 6

6:52 am DIAMOND LOOP @ DIAMOND LOOPSTOP 1

6:53 am 677 DIAMOND LOOPSTOP 1

6:54 am VERMONT ST @ PINTA AVESTOP 2

6:55 am 2507 S MAIN STSTOP 2

6:56 am 516 GRANADA AVESTOP 2

6:58 am GRANADA AVE @ MINNESOTA STSTOP 1

6:59 am MINNESOTA ST @ BUENA AVESTOP 1

7:01 am S MAIN ST @ COURT ETHELSTOP 2

7:02 am LAFAYETTE AVE @ TRAILBRIDGE OFFICESTOP 3

7:04 am LAFAYETTE AVE @ TRINE STSTOP 2

7:05 am 1113 LAFAYETTE AVESTOP 1

7:06 am BALTIMORE ST @ SMITH AVESTOP 1

7:07 am CHERRY ST @ TAYLOR AVESTOP 1

7:08 am CHERRY ST @ LAFAYETTE AVESTOP 1

7:09 am LAFAYETTE AVE @ FINLEY STSTOP 2

7:11 am MEADOW AVE @ PEARL STSTOP 2

7:12 am PEARL ST @ LAFAYETTE AVEEND 2

7:19 am CENTRAL ACADEMYDEST 53

Route Last Updated: 8/8/2023



8/9/2023 9:56:43 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 8002 MAYFIELD AREA CENTRAL ACAD AM 

Middletown City School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:8002 MAYFIELD AREA

80

LEWIS, DOUGLAS

CENTRAL ACADEMY

06:24 am

07:20 am

56:08

14.13 mi.

51

51

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

06:09 am N/A

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:24 am Vehicle Service CenterGARAGE

6:28 am SPRING GROVE LN @ GREENFIELD DRSTART 6

6:30 am BONITA DR @ COURT EDMUNSTOP 2

6:32 am BONITA DR @ EMERALD GREEN CONDOMINIUMSSTOP 1

6:33 am BONITA DR @ GREENWOOD DRSTOP 1

6:34 am BONITA DR @ HELTON DRSTOP 2

6:35 am BONITA DR @ GREENVIEW DRSTOP 2

6:37 am 1407/1409 EAST STSTOP 1

6:38 am 1415 EAST STSTOP 1

6:41 am GREENVIEW DR @ CARRIAGE DRSTOP 1

6:42 am BURBANK AVE @ ELLIS WAYSTOP 3

6:43 am BURBANK AVE @ LONG LNSTOP 1

6:45 am BURBANK AVE @ WAYNEBROOK DRSTOP 4

6:47 am JACKSON LN @ MURPHY CTSTOP 4

6:50 am LEFERSON RD @ SHEFFIELD STSTOP 1

6:51 am LAMBERTON ST @ PLYMOUTH AVESTOP 1

6:53 am BURBANK AVE @ FERNWOOD STSTOP 2

6:54 am BURBANK AVE @ BRENTWOOD STSTOP 1

6:56 am 2028 HIGHLAND STSTOP 1

6:58 am 2205/2204 HIGHLAND STSTOP 1

6:59 am CAROLINA ST @ PLYMOUTH AVESTOP 1

7:02 am 1507/HIGHLAND/1505 STSTOP 1

7:03 am GOLDMAN AVE @ FLORENCE STSTOP 4

7:05 am BRENTWOOD ST @ SELDEN AVESTOP 3

7:07 am SELDEN AVE@FERNWOOD STSTOP 1

7:08 am KENSINGTON ST @ BEATRICE DRSTOP 2

7:09 am KENSINGTON ST @ GOLDMAN AVESTOP 1

7:10 am LAMBERTON ST@LAMBERTON SQUARE APARTMENTSSTOP 1

7:14 am JACKSON LN @ Church lotSTOP 1

7:20 am CENTRAL ACADEMYDEST 51

Route Last Updated: 8/7/2023


